3M ELECTRONICS MATERIALS SOLUTIONS DIVISION
   INTERCONNECT SOLUTIONS
3M IS A TRADEMARK OF 3M COMPANY.
FOR TECHNICAL, SALES OR ORDERING
INFORMATION CALL 800-225-5373
.050" 28 AWG STRANDED, MASS TERMINABLE, HALOGEN FREE PO
3MTM TWISTED PAIR FLAT CABLE, HF100 SERIES

THE FLAT CAN BE SPECIFIED
ANYTHING OVER 1" {25MM}, THE
REPEAT CAN BE SPECIFIED FROM
6.5" TO 48" {16.5CM TO 1.2M].
BLUE EDGE CONDUCTOR DESIGNATES
WIRE ONE OF PAIR ONE.
4
BLUE
(SEE NOTE 4)
5
TABLE 1
NO. OF
CONDUCTORS
3M PART
NUMBER DIM. "A" DIM. "B"
10 (5 PAIR) HF100/10TP .50 [12.7] .450+/-.010 [11.43]
14 (7 PAIR) HF100/14TP .70 [17.8] .650+/-.010 [15.88]
16 (8 PAIR) HF100/16TP .80 [20.3] .750+/-.010 [20.96]
20 (10 PAIR) HF100/20TP 1.00 [2.4] .950+/-.010 [22.23]
24 (12 PAIR) HF100/24TP 1.20 [30.5] 1.150+/-.010 [24.77]
26 (13 PAIR) HF100/26TP 1.30 [33.0] 1.250+/-.010 [31.12]
30 (15 PAIR) HF100/30TP 1.50 [38.1] 1.450+/-.015 [36.80]
34 (17 PAIR) HF100/34TP 1.70 [43.2] 1.650+/-.015 [37.47]
40 (20 PAIR) HF100/40TP 2.00 [50.8] 1.950+/-.015 [42.55]
50 (25 PAIR) HF100/50TP 2.50 [63.5] 2.450+/-.015 [50.17]
60 (32 PAIR) HF100/60TP 3.00 [76.2] 2.950+/-.015 [62.87]
64 (32 PAIR) HF100/64TP 3.20 [81.3] 3.150+/-.015 [80.01]
ELECTRICAL:
       VOLTAGE RATING: USA 150V   CANADIAN 150V   EU: <50V
INSULATION RESISTANCE: >1 X 1010 /10ft. [3m]
PHYSICAL: